Roseburg Public Library Teen Volunteer Service

Roseburg Public Library now offers the opportunity for teens to volunteer under the supervision of library staff.

This program is from 3-5 p.m. the third Thursday of each month (see the library's Events Calendar at www.roseburgpubliclibrary.org to confirm). Volunteers will be required to perform activities identified by library staff. Examples include straightening books, dusting shelves, alphabetizing books and packaging craft kits.

In order to volunteer, participants must:

- be between the ages of 13 and 17. (Teens who are 18 years old must complete an adult volunteer application form located on the library's website.)
- submit the Permission Slip and Liability Waiver (see next page) signed by a parent or guardian before beginning service.

Questions? Contact the library at library@cityofroseburg.org or 541-492-7050.



PERMISSION SLIP AND LIABILITY WAIVER

Teen Volunteer Service

I authorize my child to participate in Roseburg Public Library's Teen Volunteer Service program. On behalf of my child, I assume all risks of participation in Teen Volunteer Service activities.

I agree to defend, indemnify, and hold harmless the City of Roseburg, its officers, agents, and employees from and against any and all claims for injury or damage arising out of or in any way related to my child's participation in Teen Volunteer Service activities.

I authorize the City of Roseburg to provide or obtain medical care for my child in the event of an incident requiring medical attention, and I further authorize the City of Roseburg to exchange information with any third-party medical caregiver regarding my child's medical history or condition as may be deemed important to their care.

I recognize that work performed by my teen as a volunteer is without compensation or benefits by the City of Roseburg. Volunteering does not imply potential employment with the City.

Name of Participant:
Name of Parent or Guardian:
Signature of Parent or Guardian:
Date: